BWT Aktiengesellschaft

Annual report of disclosures according to § 75a Borsegesetz (Austrian Stock Exchange Act)

for the year 2010

Document - description

Electronic

information

dissemination

Offical Gazette
(Amtsblatt der

Homepage Wiener Zeitung)

Issuer Information
Center Austria

Annual report of disclosures according to § 75a Borsegesetz for 2009
Share buyback transaction disclosure 8§87 (3) VMV

BWT pays 40 Cent [€] dividend for 2009

Annual results 2009, Annual Financial Report 2009, dividend

BWT Annual General Meeting (AGM) 2010: Invitation and Agenda
BWT AGM 2010: Resolution proposals

BWT AGM 2010: Proposal for profit distribution

BWT AGM 2010: Articles of Association dated 25.3.2010

BWT AGM 2010: Report of the Executive Board re. items 9 and 10
BWT AGM 2010: Information pusuant §262 (20) AktG

BWT AGM 2010: Proxy

BWT AGM 2010: Revocation of Proxy

Report First Quarter 2010, Notification of disclosure

BWT AGM 2010: Results

Share buyback termination disclosure

BWT acquires UK-subsidiary from Culligan-Group

Report First Half-Year 2010, Notification of disclosure

Report Third Quarter 2010, Notification of disclosure

BWT speeds up investment and gives outlook on the year 2011

Note:

The current status of the share buyback programme was updated (pursuant to VMVO 2002) each Tuesday on the Homepage under section IR.

BWT AG
Mondsee, January 2011

Note: This document represents a non-binding English translation of the German original

10/03/2010
16/04/2010
27/04/2010

07/05/2010
26/05/2010
12/07/2010
06/08/2010
12/11/2010
22/12/2010

29/01/2010
19/02/2010
10/03/2010
16/04/2010
27/04/2010
27/04/2010
27/04/2010
27/04/2010
27/04/2010
27/04/2010
27/04/2010
27/04/2010
07/05/2010
26/05/2010
31/05/2010
12/07/2010
06/08/2010
17/11/2010
22/12/2010

30/01/2010

26/08/2010
27/04/2010

29/01/2010
10/03/2010
16/04/2010
27/04/2010

07/05/2010
26/05/2010
12/07/2010
06/08/2010
17/11/2010
22/12/2010



