Annual report of disclosures according to § 75a Börsegesetz (Austrian Stock Exchange Act) for the year 2010

Document - description

•	Electronic		Offical Gazette	
	information		(Amtsblatt der	Issuer Information
	dissemination	Homepage Wiener Zeitung)		Center Austria
Annual report of disclosures according to § 75a Börsegesetz for 2009		29/01/2010	30/01/2010	29/01/2010
Share buyback transaction disclosure §7 (3) VMV		19/02/2010		
BWT pays 40 Cent [€] dividend for 2009	10/03/2010	10/03/2010		10/03/2010
Annual results 2009, Annual Financial Report 2009, dividend	16/04/2010	16/04/2010	26/08/2010	16/04/2010
BWT Annual General Meeting (AGM) 2010: Invitation and Agenda	27/04/2010	27/04/2010	27/04/2010	27/04/2010
BWT AGM 2010: Resolution proposals		27/04/2010		
BWT AGM 2010: Proposal for profit distribution		27/04/2010		
BWT AGM 2010: Articles of Association dated 25.3.2010		27/04/2010		
BWT AGM 2010: Report of the Executive Board re. items 9 and 10		27/04/2010		
BWT AGM 2010: Information pusuant §262 (20) AktG		27/04/2010		
BWT AGM 2010: Proxy		27/04/2010		
BWT AGM 2010: Revocation of Proxy		27/04/2010		
Report First Quarter 2010, Notification of disclosure	07/05/2010	07/05/2010		07/05/2010
BWT AGM 2010: Results	26/05/2010	26/05/2010		26/05/2010
Share buyback termination disclosure		31/05/2010		
BWT acquires UK-subsidiary from Culligan-Group	12/07/2010	12/07/2010		12/07/2010
Report First Half-Year 2010, Notification of disclosure	06/08/2010	06/08/2010		06/08/2010
Report Third Quarter 2010, Notification of disclosure	12/11/2010	17/11/2010		17/11/2010
BWT speeds up investment and gives outlook on the year 2011	22/12/2010	22/12/2010		22/12/2010

Note:

The current status of the share buyback programme was updated (pursuant to VMVO 2002) each Tuesday on the Homepage under section IR.

BWT AG Mondsee, January 2011

Note: This document represents a non-binding English translation of the German original